

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2019

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2022.10.03
12:17:47
+0530

Tejinder Singh Kandhari

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Principal St.John The
Evangelist High School & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. A.L.Gore for the Petitioner

Mr.Abhay L. Patki, Addl.G.P. for the State / Respondent no.5

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 29, 2022

P.C.

1 It is submitted that forcefully resignation was obtained from the Petitioner. Subsequently, Petitioner withdrew the resignation. Same is not allowed. The Education Inspector had directed Management to resume the duties of the Petitioner. Same is not implemented.

2 Notice to the Respondents, returnable on 15.12.2022.

3 Mr.Abhay L. Patki, learned Additional G.P. waives notice for Respondent nos.4 and 5.

(R.N. LADDHA,J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)