

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Digitally
signed by
BALAJI
GOVINDRAO
PANCHAL
Date:
2022.12.17
10:09:31
+0530

WRIT PETITION NO.3376 OF 2019

Tejinder Singh Kandhari

..Petitioner

Versus

The Principal,

St. John The Evangelist High School & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. A. L. Gore, for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. G. Kothari, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. Govt. Pleader, for the Respondent No.5/
State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2022

PC.

1. Mr. A. G. Kothari waives for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file reply.
2. Time of four weeks is granted to file reply.
3. Counsel for the petitioner assures that copy of the petition shall be made available to counsel for the respondents during the course of the day.
4. Stand over to 20th February, 2023.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]