

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2019

Tejinder Singh Kandhari

... Petitioner

versus

The Principal,

St. John The Evangelist High School and Others... Respondents

.....

None appears for the Petitioner.

Mr.Arvind Kothari for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2- Management.

Mr.Abhay Patki, Addl. GP for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5- State.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 10 JUNE 2024

P.C. :

. None appears for the Petitioner.

2. The learned Counsel for the Respondent -Management points out that even as per the case of the Petitioner, it is a case of “otherwise termination” as contemplated under Section 9 of the Maharashtra Employees of Private Schools (Conditions of Service) Regulation Act, 1977.

3. Stand over to **23 August 2024**.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)