

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2019

Tejinder Singh Kandhari

...Petitioner

Versus

The Principal,
St. John The Evangelist High School,
Andheri, Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sadashiv Tanawade, advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. A.G. Kothari, advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. Vishal Khanavkar, AGP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 7TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that copy of the reply filed by Respondent Nos.1 and 2 has been served upon him. Therefore, two weeks time be granted to file reply.

2. In view of the above, stand over to 11th November, 2025.

**RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER**

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI PRAKASH
AHER
Date: 2025.10.10
17:43:56 +0530

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)