

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2019

Tejinder Singh Kandhari

...Petitioner

Versus

The Principal St. John,
The Evangelist High School And Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. G. Kothare, for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Vishal Khanavkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 11th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. None has appeared for the Petitioner.
2. The Petitioner is yet to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. For the ends of justice, four weeks further time, as prayed for, is granted to file rejoinder.
3. List the matter again on 9th December, 2025.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.11.13
15:06:12 +0530