

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2019

Tejinder Singh Kandhari

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Principal St. John The Evangelist High
School And 5 Ors

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Manisha Gawde - AGP for the state of maharashtra
Respondent No. 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)