

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3376 OF 2019

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.01.27
19:03:24
+0530

Tejinder Singh Kandhari

...Petitioner

V/s.

The Principal,
St. John The Evangelist High School
and Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr.Vishal Thadani, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr.Vikrant Parshurami, AGP, for the
Respondents–State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Only by way of indulgence, stand over to 11th February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)