

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2019

Tejinder Singh Kandhari

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Principal St. John The Evangelist High
School And 5 Ors

....RESPONDENT

None for petitioner.

Mr. Arvind G. Kothari for the Respondent No.1 & 2.

Mr. Milind More - Addl. GP for the state of maharashtra.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : **11th February, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)