

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2019

Tejinder Singh Kandhari ...Petitioner
Versus
The Principal St. John The Evangelist High ...Respondents
School and ors.

Mr. Sadashiv Tanawade, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vishal Thadani, Addl. GP, for the State.
Mr. A.G. Kothari, for the Respondents Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 18TH MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Mr. Sadashiv Tanawade, learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder.
2. List 15th April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)